

Crl Appeal No. 25 of 2025

Order No. 5 dated 31.07.2025

The appellant Aparna Mitra has filed the instant Criminal appeal being dissatisfied with the judgment/ order of conviction dated 28.03.2025 passed by the Ld. JM, 3rd court Court, Sealdah in GR case No. 3056 of 2008 U/s 420 IPC

The stay petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused the impugned order of conviction.

Considering all, judgment/ order of conviction dated 28.03.2025 passed by the Ld. JM, 3rd court Court, Sealdah in GR case No. 3056 of 2008 U/s 420 IPC be stayed till disposal of the appeal.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. JM, 3rd Court, Sealdah for information with request to send the case record being GR case No. 3056 of 2008 by 29.09.2025.

To 20.09.2025 for hearing the appeal.

D/C by me,

ASJ-1

(Anirban Das)/WB-691,
Addl. Sessions Judge ,
1st Court, Sealdah
South 24-Parganas